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No. 21 

An Act of the Pm'limnent. of the Cook Isbnds to anpl'o)1l'iat.e cert.ain S1lms of money 
out of the Cook Islands Government Account t.o the EC1-Viccs of t.he venl' ending' with 
t.he Thirt.ieth dnv of June 1992 and t.o amend the An1Jropl'intion Amendment Act 1992 

(8 July 1993 

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, ' Vie, Your Mnjesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the 
Parlirunent of the Cook Islallds, towards maldng good the supply which we have cheerfully 
granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum 
hereinafter mentioned and do thm'efore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be 
enacted. And be it enacted by the PU1'limnent of the Cook Islrulcls in Session assembled, and 
by the authority of the srulle, as follows: 

J. Short Title and npnlicnt.ion - This Act may be cited as the Appropriation 
Amendment (No.2) Act 1992-93, and shall be read .together with and deemed part of the 
Appropriation Act 1992 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Act"). 

2. Grant and anm'opTiation out. of the Cook Islands Government Account - Subsection 
(1) of Section 2 ofthe principal Act is amended, by deleting the runount of $68,775,200.00 and 
substituting the amount of $67,093,700.00. -

/ 

J 

3. Schedule- The principal Act is further amended by deleting the Schedule alld 
substituting the Sch,dule set out in this Act. 

" 

This Act is a;:ininist~red by the Treasury Depru'tment 
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1992-93, No. 21 Appropriation Amendment (No.2) 

SCHEDUL E 

Appropriations out of the Cook Islnnrls Government 
Account for the year ending 30 .June 1993 

VOTED 

Agriculture 
p..J:e Raute 
Audit Department 
Beautification 
Cabinet Services 
Civil Aviation 
Conservation 
Corrective Services 
Crown Law 
Cultural Developmcnt 
Customs 
Education 
Foreign Mfairs 
Head of State 
House of Ariki & Koutu Nui 
Housing Corporation 
Immigration 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Mfairs 
Justice and Lands 
Legislative Services 
Marino Resources 
Monetary BOill'd 
National Advisory Beard 
Omhudsmilll's Office 
Police 
Prime Minister's Department 
Public Service Commission 
State Owned Enterprises 
Statistics 
Survey 
Trade, Labour & Transport 
Treasury 
Water Supply 
Works 
Youth & Sports 

Trading Losses 

Copy Centre 
Energy 
Government Printer 

Trading Capital 

Energy 
Government Printer 

2,985,100 
61,900 

190,500 
717,600 
130,000 

7,700 
238,100 
741,000 
290,400 

7,924,100 
613,'100 

7,882,600 
1,584,800 

233,700 
108,4JO 
767,600 
675,000 
378,000 

5,160,400 
1,093,100 

%9,200 
1,134,900 

154,700 
250,'100 

60,500 
2,022,200 
2,414,300 

512,600 
397,700 
265,500 
434,200 

1,972,700 
H,336,700 

611,300 
8,213,300 

234,800 .. 

7,300 
1,257,100 

41,100 

38,400 
1,400 

$67,093,700 
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