

ANALYSIS

Title
1. Short Title
and application

- 2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account
- 3. Schedule

1992-93, No. 21

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government Account to the services of the year ending with the Thirtieth day of June 1993 and to amend the Appropriation Amendment Act 1992

(8 July 1993

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We, Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1. Short Title and application This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Amendment (No. 2) Act 1992-93, and shall be read together with and deemed part of the Appropriation Act 1992 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Act").
- 2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account Subsection (1) of Section 2 of the principal Act is amended, by deleting the amount of \$68,775,200.00 and substituting the amount of \$67,093,700.00.
- 3. Schedule The principal Act is further amended by deleting the Schedule and substituting the Schedule set out in this Act.

This Act is administered by the Treasury Department

SCHEDULE

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government Account for the year ending 30 June 1993

VOTED

	0.005.100
Agriculture	2,985,100
Are Kaute	61,900
Audit Department	190,500
Beautification	717,600
Cabinet Services	130,000
Civil Aviation	7,700
Conservation	238,100
Corrective Services	741,000
Crown Law	290,400
Cultural Development	7,924,100
Customs	613,400
Education	7,882,600
Foreign Affairs	1,584,800
Head of State	233,700
House of Ariki & Koutu Nui	108,400
Housing Corporation	767,600
Immigration	675,000
Inland Revenue	378,000
Internal Affairs	5,160,400
Justice and Lands	1,093,100
Legislative Services	949,200
Marine Resources	1,134,900
Monetary Board	154,700
National Advisory Board	250,400
Ombudsman's Office	60,500
Police	2,022,200
Prime Minister's Department	2,414,300
Public Service Commission	512,600
State Owned Enterprises	397,700
Statistics	265,500
Survey .	434,200
Trade, Labour & Transport	1,972,700
Treasury	14,336,700
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	611,300
Water Supply Works	8,213,300
	234,800
Youth & Sports	204,000

Trading Losses

Copy Centre	7,300
Energy	1,257,100
Government Printer	41,100

Trading Capital

Energy		38,400
Government Printer		1,400
•	1.7	

\$67,093,700